

CITY OF WAUWATOSA  
ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION  
7725 WEST NORTH AVENUE  
WAUWATOSA, WI 53213  
Telephone: (414) 479-8927  
www.wauwatosa.net

**William T. Wehrley, P.E.**  
City Engineer  
wwehrley@wauwatosa.net

05/10/2023

Board of Public Works  
City of Wauwatosa  
Wauwatosa, Wisconsin

RE: Contract 22-60 / Project 6203  
City Garage Floor Drain Reconstruction – Final Payment

Dear Board Members:

Zenith Tech, Inc. has completed the work of the City Garage Floor Drain Reconstruction and work incidental thereto under Contract 20-60 / Project 6203. The work took place within the DPW Garage at 11100 W. Walnut Road.

The total amount due the contractor is \$673,213.13. The contract award amount was \$642,628.54. The final amount due the contractor is \$20,883.40. There were five Change Orders on the contract. Change Orders #1 - #5 were previously submitted and approved by the Financial Affairs Committee as part of a Level 3 Fund Transfer & resolved by Common Council on 12/06/2022 as resolution R-22-214.

I hereby certify that the work on Contract 20-60 / Project 6203 was completed in a manner satisfactory to the City of Wauwatosa and recommend acceptance of the same by the Board of Public Works.

Sincerely,

Nick Deming, PE  
Construction Manager

Enclosure(s):  
20-60 Final Pay Application  
Resolution R-22-214

City of Wauwatosa  
Periodical Estimate For Partial Payment[illegible]

CITY OF WAUWATOSA  
Resolution

R-22-214

By: Financial Affairs Committee

---

**Resolution authorizing a Level 3 Fund Transfer and approving Change Orders #1-5 for Contract 22-60, Project 6203 City Garage Floor Reconstruction Project**

WHEREAS, a Level 3 Fund Transfer is needed to complete work for Contract #22-60 due to changes in plans and field conditions;


WHEREAS, \$190,000 is needed to fund the projected costs and \$150,000 would be funded from project 6216 and \$40,000 from the DOT easement fund;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Level 3 Fund Transfer be awarded to cover the costs of Change Orders #1-5 as more thoroughly described in the Memorandum from the Construction Manager dated November 22, 2022, and as detailed in the Financial Affairs Committee on November 29, 2022.

Passed and Dated December 6, 2022

Adopted: December 6, 2022

  
Clerk

Approved December 7, 2022  
  
Mayor